

IFNA Newsletter: Global Connections, June 2020

Racism Influences Family Health: Family Nursing Actions: June 2, 2020

IFNA President, Dr. Sonja Meiers, issued a statement about the influence of racism on family health in response to the tragic death of George Floyd in the US and the subsequent protests around the world.

Announcement: Family Nursing Outreach Collaboration Agreement

The International Family Nursing Association (IFNA) has received generous ad hoc financial support from the Minnesota State University, Mankato, Glen Taylor Nursing Institute for Family & Society over many years. A new Family Nursing Outreach Collaboration Agreement between the Minnesota State University, Mankato, Glen Taylor Nursing Institute for Family & Society and IFNA is a formalized plan to sustain future funding to IFNA to improve care for families and spread the family nursing philosophy worldwide.

IFNA Celebrates the 200th Birthday of Florence Nightingale: May 12, 2020

IFNA members around the world joined a webinar party on May 11 and 12, 2020 hosted by the IFNA President and Board of Directors to celebrate Florence Nightingale's 200th birthday and launch the Decade of the Family Nurse 2020-2030.

International Family Nursing Foundation

<u>The International Family Nursing Foundation (IFNF)</u> supports the International Family Nursing Association (IFNA) and advocates for the practice, education, and research of family nursing worldwide through the financial development and conscientious stewardship of charitable giving.

IFNA Member Update

- Professor Inger Kristensson Hallström (Sweden) Advances Knowledge About Families of Children with Long-Term Illness
- <u>Dr. Mari Ikeda (Japan) Advances</u>
 <u>Family Nursing through her Research</u>
 and Practice
- <u>Dr. Ellen Hagedoorn (the Netherlands)</u>
 <u>Improves Collaboration between</u>
 <u>Nurses and Family Caregivers of</u>
 <u>Older Home-Dwelling Persons</u>